254
230 kV Aluminum
Bolted Bus Supports
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00172, Revision 2, 7.27.18
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
230 kV A
lum
inum

Step 3: Build Catalog Number
 Slip or Fixed Application + Catalog Number
Ordering Information
CONDUCTOR SIZE CATALOG NUMBER NOMINAL WEIGHT DIMENSIONS
IWCB 3" BOLT CIRCLE
(76.2 MM)
5" BOLT CIRCLE
(127.0 MM)
3" BOLT CIRCLE 5" BOLT CIRCLE L
IN LBS LBS INCHES
4x4 31444-3 31444-5 6.2 6.3 12
6x4 31464-3 31464-5 6.3 6.4 12
6x5 31465-3 31465-5 7.9 8 12
6x6 31466-3 31466-5 7.2 7.3 12
7x7 31477-3 31477-5 7.2 7.3 12
8x5 31485-3 31485-5 7.2 7.3 12
8x8 31488-3 31488-5 7.2 7.3 12
9x9 31499-3 31499-5 8.3 8.4 12
10x10 B4705-K B4705-AC 8.67 8.69 16
12x12 B4705-M B4705-AE 10.1 10.2 18
TYPE 31400
Bus Support Slip Or Fixed
6
L